In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/] O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

FRIDAY

&

TR

24/01/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number IF ’?]—O—I—S_E,_Z-I_?_rg—

3 Filling in this form
Please complete Int typescript or in

Company name in full | CashEuroNet UK, LLC

bold black capitals.

H Administrator’s name
Full forenamef(s) | Chris M

Surname ’ Laverty

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumherl 30 Finsbury Square

Street |

Post town London
County/Region I
Postcode |E|C|2 Al [1]A]G
Country [
u Administrator's name o
Full forenatme(s © Other administrator
) | Trevor P Use this section to tell us about
Surname l O'Sullivan another administrator.
Administrator's address e

Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square

8 Other administrator

Street ,

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

|

Post town London

County/Region

ok [E[Gl2[Al [ 1A G
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of;

Statement of affairs

l:] Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

o5 Plo Blohls

s |}

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

i i e U O O

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

2 R KBlelRlo

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wiil be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All informaticn on this form will appear on the
public record.

r“’"“’“’“’“ Edward O Brown

Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

| Spinningfields

|

Fotten— Manchester

Cauntyegion
=W EER

[ Country

‘nx

Telephone

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure yeu have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Campanies House.

04/17 Versicn 1.0




Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of CashEuroNet UK, LLC

Company number FC032279

Gn the 25 October 2019,

Statement of Truth

| beligve that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Full name Mcééﬁ' zwéj’ p/?b\/

Dated M gﬁ? a




£40,298,269

Cash

Net Loan Receivables £30,578,104
Estimated total assets availabe for preferential creditors £70,876,373
Liabilities

Preferred creditors £99,081
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors £70,777,312
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £706,777,312
Debts secured by floating charges £0
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after fioating charges £70,777,312
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £70,777,312
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £79,234,555

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £8,457,243

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down}
Estimated deficiency /surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members -£8,457,243



CONSUMER CREDITOR SCHEDWAE ©

Name of Greditor ar Claimant
1013 THE FIRM OF DAVID 4323555

1025 THE FERM OF DAVID WHITEG215PD
1029 StepChangs Bulk §227741 bak

1045 THE FIRM OF DAVID 36321541854
1067 THE FIRM OF DAVID 1077285

1087 PayPlan Bulk 11717123 buk

1142 GtepChange Btk 11393351 bulk

128 F DAWSON & & TIERN 2130386

1361 THE FiRM OF DAVID THE AIRM OF DAVID
1377 THE FIRM OF DAVID THE FIRM OF DAVID

151 MONEYPLLIS GROUP 4050870
157 PAYPLAN 34912170

18 DEET ADVICE LINK 12736279

185 GREGPENN 5343707 5081053
196 RE 10 RE10 REMITTANCE

203 MONEYPLUS GROUP 2770302
207 STESCHANGE 3230938

2088 BtepChengs Bulk 352278 bulk
12 DFH 12577106

22 DFH 1405398

228 PayPian Bullk 7786436 bulk

231 GREGPENN T1558347 4003075
2380 StepChangs Bulk 11511876 bulk
2388 StepChange Bulk 13037375 bulk
2509 StapChange Bulk 14483151 bulk
Z79 BtepChange Bulk 5795113 buix
25 DFH 12406871

3102 SwpChange Bulk 2604954 hulk
3205 StepChange Bulk 13479442 buk
313 BtapChangs Bull X314567 hulk
3358 StepChanga Bulk X7T87022 bk
3448 StepChange Bulk 2008055 bulk
352 GW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONE 424449
340 SlapChenge Buik $037830 bulic

4 ANGFL AIVANCE LTD 2014081729408
4 ANGEL ADVANCE LTD 3333868
41U StepChange Bulk 10008005 bukk
423 StapChangs Butk 11398957 botk
447 ThinkLink Bulk 3932582 bulk

51 DEBT SUPPORT SERVICE 12523263
S1IGREGPENN 11611832 12123857
515 MONEYPLUS GROUP 10343020
523 MONEYPLUS GROUP 1364264
$51 MONEYPLLIS GROUP 2226478
558 GREGPENN 11583483 8464497
585 GREGPENN 11818451 13357880
ETIGREGPENN 11842700 3367744
79 FREEMAN IGNES 151748469

790 StapChange Buik 2703144 bulk
80 GREGPENN 11874701 13547883
B34 PAYPLAN 3304680

887 THE FIRM OF DAVID 12346535

Unapplied customar payments - made up of 14,000 creditars

Address

Address unavailable al this ime
Address unavaiable at this bme
Address unavaiabla at this time
Address unavailabls at this time
Address unsvailable at his time
Address unavailabie it this time
Address unavafiable at this tme
Addreas unavailable st #his tme
Addtess cnavaiable at this ime
Addtess Unavailable at this 8me
Address imavaifable at this ime
Address unxvaltable #t this time
Address ynavaiisble af this iime
Addiess unavailabis at thes tme
Address unavailable st tes time
Address unavailable st this time
Addrens ussvallablo ot thig time
Address unavailable at this tme
Addrass. ynavaiiable st thic me
Address unavesiable at thrs e
Address unavaiiable af this time
Address unavalabla st this time
Address unavallablo st this time
Address uravailable st this tme
Addracs unsvalisble st i Sma
Addrass unavailbls al thes tirhe
Addrens unavalinbie st thin lime
Address unevaisible s this me
vddress unavaliuble sl this e
Addrass unavaltabie st thes rna
Addrums unavalleble ot this K
Addregn unsvailable & ths imo
Addrass unavailable at this ime
Addrness unavellablo at this ime
Fuidiens wravallablo at this rne
Address unavaliable ot this ime
Addrsax unavailabis st this ime
Address unsrsliable 3t s Sme
Address unavaliabio 8t tis ime
Address unsvaitable ot this ime
Addvuns urnivisleble 8t this S
Faddeess unavaiisbie at this e
Addrass uonsvsiiable o s Sme
Address unsusiiable at thia ime
Addruts uhavailable t this Sme
Addrase unavaifable at this tma
Address unavaitable 31 thig tine
Address unavaliable at this ima
Address unavaliatde at this tims
Address unavallabio at this ime
Address utavatlabie at this tirme
Address unavaiiable at this time
Address unavallable at this ima
Address uravaiable at this tme
Addiess unavaiable st tma
Address unsvaiatie al this ime
Addrass unavailable ut this timo
Address unavaitable al this ime
Address ynavailable at this ime
Address unavaliabla st this ime
Address unavallabls st s ime
Address unavaitable st this ime
Address unavaiable b this U
Address unavalable st the trae
Address unavaflabls af this ime
Address unavailable sl this ime
Addreas unavailable at this time
Fuddress unavaitabls st this time
Address ungvedlablu at this ime
Aadress unavalable at this ime
Aukdress unsyailabie st this time

Armount of Debt

£z
£54
£15
£42
£31
£21
£22
£
£10
£3
£5
£16
£78
£11
£23
£1
78
£74
£1
£5
£
£7
£88
£6
£01
£1
E10
(=]
£45
£4
£24
£1
£12
£5
£18
£12
£14
£20
£13

£4
£4
2]
£7

£1
€18
3]
£13
£i2
£8

£1

£15
£3
£118
£4,148
£130
£524
£3.267
£21
£307
£1,383
£3449
£208
£4,336
£218
£273
£83
£14
£1.754
£745
£1,077
£1,721
£404,210

Detale of any sezity held by Creditor Date securtly grven value of security

* This schadule includes these consumers that CashEwroNet UK, LLC (CEY) hmi determinad it owed monies to as of 25 October 2019 but does not include any consumers who may heve broughl
a coraplaint 10 the Financial Ombudsman Service or wha hatl brought 8 coirplaing to CEU but where CEL had nol yel deterrmined monies wara owed



